
Castleton (0-5) -vs- SUNY Poly (5-0)
4/15/2021 at Marcy, NY

 
 

 
 
Castleton Goals: Chris LaBonte (1); Hunter Sarro (1); Cam Frankenhoff (1) 
Assists: Hunter Sarro (1) 
 
SUNY Poly Goals: Andrew Maycock (3); Shane Wyman (2); Jackson Murphy (1); Bennett Smith (1); Brody Guido (1); Rhett Stauffer (1) 
Assists: Shane Wyman (2); Brody Guido (1); Steven Sullivan (1); Ryan Mead (1); Edward Rosaschi (1)
 
 

 
 
Penalties: Jonah Janaro 1st/10:33; Ian March 1st/10:33; Jonah Janaro 1st/07:49; Joseph Fontanella 1st/01:16; Austin Wallace 2nd/10:07;
Jason Venezia 3rd/08:43; Will Briggs 3rd/06:28; Jonah Janaro 3rd/04:53; Edward Rosaschi 4th/11:24; Will Briggs 4th/05:04
Officials: Rob Carnival; Greg Norris; Jack LePorte; Pat Baker

Date: 4/15/2021
Attendance: 37

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Castleton 1 0 0 2 3
SUNY Poly 1 1 5 2 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Castleton 5 5 3 8 21
SUNY Poly 8 9 11 8 36

Shots On Goal
Castleton 2 2 2 5 11
SUNY Poly 5 5 8 3 21

Saves
Castleton 4 4 3 1 12
SUNY Poly 1 2 2 3 8

Turnovers
Castleton 8 8 9 4 29
SUNY Poly 7 6 4 6 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Castleton 4-5 4-5 2-2 4-6 14-18
SUNY Poly 3-5 5-6 3-4 2-5 13-20

Ground Balls
Castleton 8 8 7 4 27
SUNY Poly 11 12 11 8 42

Face Offs
Castleton 1 1 4 2 8
SUNY Poly 2 1 2 3 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Castleton 1 0 0 1 1-2
SUNY Poly 3 1 3 1 2-8



Castleton 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
G 2 Maxx Ingison 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
A 3 Tom Grabher 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -

M 6 Jonah Janaro 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 -
3-

01:30
M 9 Ryan Palmisano 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 8-16 -
A 13 Trey Lang 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 - -

LSM 14 Will Briggs 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 -
2-

01:30

LSM 19 Ian March 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
A 20 Conner Ladabouche 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 - -

D 23 Jason Venezia 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 -
1-

00:30
D 24 Tim Kittler 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

4 Ty Bowen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Jared Fontaine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Connor Rider 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 - -

8 Austin Wallace 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
10 Griffin Van Niel 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
11 Collin Johnson 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 - -
12 Chris LaBonte 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 - -
15 Tyan Hayford 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
16 Hunter Sarro 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 - -
21 Chris Wilk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Dawson Nalette 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
29 Matt Mumford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Cam Frankenhoff 1 0 1 4 1 1 1 - -

Totals 3 1 4 21 27 29 9 8-16
8-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Maxx Ingison 42:19 6 9 L
21 Chris Wilk 17:41 3 3



SUNY Poly 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Bennett Smith 1 0 1 4 5 1 0 - -
D 8 Tyler Schmitz 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 - -
D 9 Steven Sullivan 0 1 1 1 6 2 3 - -
M/FO 16 Ryan Mead 0 1 1 4 2 1 0 1-2 -

D 21 Joseph Fontanella 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
1-

00:30
A 22 Andrew Maycock 3 0 3 5 0 0 0 - -
D 24 Robert Pollock 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
A 26 Edward Rosaschi 0 1 1 5 3 0 1 - 1-
M 27 Jason Crandall 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
G 35 Matthew Johnson 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -

1 Jackson Murphy 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 - -
4 Brody Guido 1 1 2 7 2 1 0 - -
7 James Rosaschi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Rhett Stauffer 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
13 Blaine Benner 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
14 Lyle Beeman 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
15 Michael Kenneally 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
17 Andrew Gibel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Matt Fisher 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
23 Spencer Nixon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
25 Shane Wyman 2 2 4 6 2 1 2 - -
28 Michael Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Dillon May 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 7-14 -

Totals 9 6 15 36 42 23 18 8-16
2-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Matthew Johnson 54:56 3 8 W
7 James Rosaschi 5:04 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CUML SPIM
1st 12:03 Andrew Maycock Steven Sullivan 0 1
1st 00:42 Hunter Sarro Unassisted 1 1
2nd 02:42 Shane Wyman Unassisted 1 2
3rd 13:05 Brody Guido Unassisted 1 3
3rd 08:21 Shane Wyman (UP) Edward Rosaschi 1 4
3rd 07:12 Rhett Stauffer Unassisted 1 5
3rd 06:17 Andrew Maycock (UP) Brody Guido 1 6
3rd 01:48 Jackson Murphy Ryan Mead 1 7
4th 11:49 Cam Frankenhoff Unassisted 2 7
4th 11:08 Chris LaBonte (UP) Hunter Sarro 3 7
4th 05:04 Bennett Smith Shane Wyman 3 8
4th 03:45 Andrew Maycock Shane Wyman 3 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:33 CUML Jonah Janaro 00:30 CROSSE IN FACE
1st 10:33 CUML Ian March 01:00 SLASHING
1st 07:49 CUML Jonah Janaro 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 01:16 SPIM Joseph Fontanella 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 10:07 CUML Austin Wallace 01:00 8
3rd 08:43 CUML Jason Venezia 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 06:28 CUML Will Briggs 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 04:53 CUML Jonah Janaro 00:30 PUSHING
4th 11:24 SPIM Edward Rosaschi 00:30 ILLEGAL CROSSE
4th 05:04 CUML Will Briggs 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT


